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FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET

VERSION 1.0
: PROJECT: TURLEY OVERLOOK,

I DATE: DECEMBER 27, 2013

| NET TRACT AREA ACRES
A TOTAL TRACT AREA 1.55,
B. DEDUCTIONS (AREA WITHIN 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN) 0

H {C. AREA TO REMAIN IN AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 0
D. NET TRACT AREA 1.55

i LAND USE CATEGOQY HIGH DE.NSITY RESIDENTIAL '

; £. AFFORESTATION THRESHOLD (NET TRACT AREA [C1 x 15%) 0.23
F. CONSERVATION THRESHOLD (MET TRACT AREA {C] x 20%) 0.31

I EXISTING FOREST COVER
G. EXISTING FOREST COVER WITHIN THE NET TRACT AREA 0.26
H. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE AFFORESTATION TRESHOLD 0

H 1. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE CONSERVATION TRESHOLD 0
BREAKEVEN POINT

I J. FOREST RETENTION ABOVE THRESHOLD WITH NO MITIGATION 4

| BREAKEVEN POINT 0
K. CLEARING PERMITTED WITHOUT MITIGATION o
PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING
L. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE CLEARED OR RETAINED OUTSIOE FCE 026
M. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINED 0
PLANTING REQUIREMENTS
N. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING ABOVE THE CONSERQVATION TRESHOLO 0
. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING BELOW. THE CONSERVATION TRESHOLD 0.52
Q. CREOIT FOR RETENTION ABOVE THE CONSERVATION TRESHOLD 0 -
R. TOTAL REFORESTATION REQUIRED ' 0.52
5. TOTAL AFFORESTATION REQUIRED o
T. TOTAL PLANTING saaauuaqqmg;{;' MAR 1,'

- 0.52
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FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.
i A CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS

&NTE.NNW.- OFFICE-PARK. — 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PRE.
“ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
i {410} 461 ~ 2855

Approved: Department Of Planning And Zoning

oA Lo Livee . 2g.

Chief, Division Of Land Development Qg) Date
Chief, Development Engineering Division e ' Date

© | HEREBY: CERTIFY THAT THESE OOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY

SUPPLEMENTAL, LANDSCAPE, &
FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN

TURLEY’'S OVERLOOK

LOTS 1 THRU 3
ZONING: R-20

TAX MAP No. 31 GRID No. 16 PARCEL No. 739

FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1" = 2000’

BENCHMARK. INFORMATION

B.M.#1 ~ HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL STATION #31fA — HORIZONTAL — NAD ’63)
(LOCATED ALONG THE SOUTH SIDE OF ILLCHESTER ROAD, APPROX. 2' BEHIND EDGE OF WALK
20.7' NORTH OF WIRE FENCE ALONG TRANSMISSION LINE RIGHT-OF-WAY)
N 569,641.1675
E 1,374,£16.0130
ELEVATION = 468.842 ~ VERTICAL - (NAVD ’£8)

B.M.#2 ~ HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL STATION #31EB — HORIZONTAL - (NAD ’'23) 4
(LOCATED. ALONG THE SOUTH SIDE. OF TALBOT LANDING, APPROX. 19 FROM CENTERLINE OF ROAD &
APRROX. 196" WEST OF DRIVE WAY ENTRANCE #5160)
N 568,731.0273
E 1,376,273.5589
ELEVATION = 452.6285 ~ VERTICAL ~ (NAVD '£8)

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

DEVELOPER | OWNER

ME AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAMD SURVEYOR UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO, 32386, EXPIRATION DATE: 1/12/16.
- PATAPSCO BUILDERS, LLC ALFRED P. TURLEY &
7013 MEANDERING STREAM WAY SUSAN M. TURLEY
7 [ FULTON, MARYLAND 20759-2303 2018 127th TERRACE E.
240-375- 1052 PARRISH, FLORIDA 34219
3|e/phanie 4 Tuﬂe. Signafure Of Professional Engineer bare ¢ - ‘ 941-776-8815 |

GENERAL NOTES

f.  SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED R-20 PER THE 10/6/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN
2. COORDINATES AND BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON NAD '83, MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM AS
PROJECTED 8Y HOWARD COUNTY GEOCDETIC CONTROL STATIONS NO. 31EA AND 31£B AND AS PUBLISHED ON A PLAT
ENTITLED "TALBOTS WOODS | PROPERTY., PHASE I, LOTS 14-24" AND RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND AS PLAT NOS. Z0362 AND 20363.

STATION NO. 31fA NORTH 569,641.124 EAST 1,374,8615.936

STATION NO. 31EB NORTH 568,730.9894 EAST 1,376,273.491
THIS PLAN 15 BASED ON FIELD RUN MONUMENTED BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED ON OR ABOUT MARCH, 2011 BY
FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY I5 TAKEN FROM A FIELD RUN SURVEY (WOH MAIXIMUM
TWO FOOT) CONTOUR INTERVALS PREPARED BY FISHER, COLUNS & CARTER, INC. ON ABOUT MARCH, 2011.
B.R.L. DENOTES BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE.
® DENOTES IRON PIN SET WITH CAP "F.C.C. 106".
A DENOTES IRON PIPE OR IRON BAR FOUND.
O DENOTES ANGULAR CHANGE IN BEARING OF BOUNDARY OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY.
M DENOTES CONCRETE MONUMENT SET WITH CAP "F.C.C. 106",
¥ CENOTES CONCRETE. MONUMENT OR STONE FOUND.

10. ALL LOT/PARCEL AREAS ARE MORE OR LESS (:).

11. CISTANCES SHOWN ARE BASED ON SURFACE MEASUREMENT AND NOT REDUCED TO NAD '83 GRID MEASUREMENT.

12. FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE
JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

13. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED. PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS
TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING (MINIMUM) EﬁQUlEEMﬁNTS ’

A} WIDTH - 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE);

B} SURFACE - SIX (67) INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING. (1 -1/27
MINIMUMY;

C) GEOMETRY ~ MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND 45-FOOT TURNING RADIUS;

0) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25-LOADING);

E) DRAINAGE BLEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD WHH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH
OVER SURFACE;.

F} STRUCTURE CLEARANCES - MINIMUM 12 FEET,

) MAINTENANCE = SUFFICIENT TO £NSURE ALL WEATHER

14. NO CEMETERIES EXIST ON THIS SITE BASED ON A VISUAL SITE VISIT AND BASED ON A EXAMINATION OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY CEMETERY INVENTORY MAP. NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES EXIST ON SITE.

15. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SE.CT!ON 19.1228 OF

" THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.

16. THE 30’ PRIVATE USE~IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY EASEMENT AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF LOTS 1
THRU 3 WILL BE RECORDED SIMULTAMEQUSLY WITH THE RECORDATION OF THE PLAT.

17. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATIONS WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF
CAPACITY 15 AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.

18. WATER 15 PUBLIC. LOTS WILL HAVE CONNECTIONS PROVIDED UNDER CONTRACT #14-4775-D.

19. SEWER IS5 PUBLIC. SEWER MAIN WITH CONNECTIONS FOR THE LOTS 5 BEING PROVIDED UNDER CONTRACT ‘#14-4775-D.

20. THIS PLAN 15 IN COMPLUIANCE WITH THE AMENDED FIFTH EOITION OF THE SUBODIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL 32-2013 AND THE ZONING REGULATIONS AS AMENDED 8Y COUNCIL BRL 75-2003.
DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT
AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION, OR BUILOING/GRADING
PERMIT AND PER THE COMP-LUITE ZONING REGULATIONS DATED JULY 28, 20086.

21. PREVIOUS DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING FILE NUMBERS: ECP-13-021, F-13~084, ECP-13~-075.

22. THIS PROPERTY 15 LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.

23, THERE ARE NO EXISTING STRUCTURES ON THIS SITE.

24. THE LOTS CREATED BY THE SUBDMSION PLAT ARE SUBJECT TO A FEE OR ASSESSMENT WITH TERRAPIN WATER AND
SEWER, LLC TO COVER OR DEFRAY ALL OR PART OF THE. DEVELOPER'S COST OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE WATER AND
SEWER FACILITIES, PURSUANT TO THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE SECTION 12,112, THIS FEE OR ASSESSMENT, WHICH RUNS
WITH THE LAND, 15 A CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION BETWEEN THE DEVELOPER AND EACH OWNER OF THIS PROPERTY AND 15
NOT IN ANY WAY A FEE OR ASSESSMENT OF HOWARD COUNTY, )

25. THERE ARE NO FLOODPLAIN, WETLANDS STREAMS OR STREAM BUFFERS, 15-24.9% SLOPES, OR Z5% OR GREATER
SLOPES ON THIS SITE.

26. THERE ARE NO DISTURBANCES TO ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES AS THERE ARE NO ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES LOCATED ON
THE PROPERTY.

27. NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES EXIST ON THIS SITE BASED ON THE HOWARD COUNTY HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY LIST.

28. APPROVAL OF A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN 15 REQUIRED FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF ALL RESIDENTIAL LOTS WITHIN THIS
SUBDMISION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF ANY GRADING OR BUILDING PERMITS FOR NEW HOUSE CONSTRUCTION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.155 OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.

29. WETLANDS DELINEATION, FOREST STAND DELINEATION REPORT AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN PREPARED ON
SEPTEMBER 28, 2012 BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC.

30. OPEN 5SPACE REQUIREMENTS ARE PROVIDED BY A FEE-IN-UEU PAYMENT OF $3,000.00.

31. THIS DEVELOPMENT 15 DESIGNED TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.127-RESIDENTIAL INFILL DEVELOPMENT-OF

© SUBDMVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, THE DEVELOPER OF THIS PROJECT SHALL CREATE COMPATIBILITY
WITH THE EXISTING NEIGHBORHOOO THROUGH THE USE OF ENHANCED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING, BERMS, FENCES, SIMILAR
HOUSING UNIT TYPES AND THE DIRECTICNAL ORIENTATION OF THE PROPOSED HOUSES.

32. NOISE STUDY 15 NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT PER HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME iHl, SECTION 5.2(F).

33, NO TRAFFIC STUDY 15 REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT, SINCE IT IS A MINOR SUBDIVISION.

34. A COMMUNITY MEETING WAS CONDUCTED ON JULY 10, 2012 FOR THE PURPOSE. OF THE DEVELOPER TO PROVIDE
INFORMATION TO THE COMMUNITY REGARDING THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AND TO ALLOW THE COMMUNITY
TO ASK QUESTIONS AND TO MAXE COMMENTS, PER SECTION 16.128(D), OF THE SUBDMISION REGULATIONS.

35, LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 1| THRU 3 IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE
AND THE LANDSCAPE MAMUAL. A LANDSCAPE SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING IN THE AMOUNT OF $9,930.00
(13 SHADE TREES @ $300/SHADE TREE, (3F} EVERGREEN TREE @ $150/EVERGREEN TREE, (8) SHRUBS @ $30/5HRUB)
HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE BUILDING / GRADING PERMIT.

T 36. THE FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND FOREST
CONSERVATION ACT FOR TURLEY'S OVERLOOK, BUILDABLE LOTS 1 THRU 3, 15 PROVIDED &Y OFF-SITE REFORESTATION OF
0.52 ACRES ON ROSEBAR PROPERTY ~PRESERVATION PARCEL 'A', TAX MAP NO. 14, TAX PARCEL NO. 221. FINANCIAL
SURETY FOR REFORESTATION WAS PROVIDED UNDER F-99-019-A. _

37. SIGN POSTS: ALL SIGN POST USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE
MOUNTED ON A 2' GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED ("QUICK PUNCH’ TYPE), SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE)
INSERTED INTO A 2-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE) — 3' LONG. THE ANCHOR
SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN TWO "QUICK PUNCH® HOLES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP
SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST.

38. PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGNS AND/OR PRIVATE ROAD STREET NAME SIGNS (SNS) SHALL BE FABRICATED AND
INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPERS / OWNERS EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD
COUNTY TRAFFIC DMISION AT 410-313-2430 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES.

39. DRIVEWAYS FOR LOTS 1 THRU 3 SHALL &2 PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL £-6.06
IN THE VOL. IV DESIGN MANUAL.

40. S50ILS INFORMATION BASED ON NRCS WEB SOIL SURVEY FOR HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND.

41, ROAD IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING ROAD WIDENING, STREET TREES, AND SIDEWALKS WERE COMPLETED UNDEE THE
TURLEY'S MEADOW SUBDMISION, F-13-084.

42, TRASH / REFUSE COLLECTION PAD WILL BE MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNERS (IF AN HOA} 15 NOT PROPOSED.
THE MAINTENANCE OF THIS COLLE.CTION AREA SHOULD BE REFERENCED IN THE PRIVATE USE-IN- COHHON ACCESS
AGREEMENT.

43, ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCOQDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY
PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS [F APPUCABLE.

44. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION
INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

45. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY. "MISS UTILITY' AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION
WORK BEING OONE.

46, TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS, AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION-OF THE
MANUAL OF UNIFOMRM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). ALL STREET AND REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL 82 IN PLACE
PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT.

47. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR LOTS 1 THRU 3 WILL BE MET USING ENVIRONMENTAL SITE. OESIGN TO
THE MAXIMUM - EXTENT POSSIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUMES 1 & I,
EFFECTIVE IN MAY OF 2010, THE PROPOSED PRACTICES WILL BE LOCATED ON THE INDIIDUAL LOTS AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 1:  ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION (N-1) FOR THE PROPOSED HOUSE. AND GRASS SWALE (M~8) FOR THE
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY
LOT 2:  MICRO-BIORETENTION (M~-8), ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION (N-~1) FOR THE PROPOSED HOUSE, AND GRASS
SWALE {M—-8) FOR THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY
LOT 3:  MICRO-BIORETENTION {M-6), ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION (N-1) FOR THE PROPOSED HOUSE, AND GRASS
SWALE (M-8) FOR THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY
USE~IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY: ggN ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION (N-2) AND GRASS SWALE (M-8) FOR THE PROPOSED
IVEWAY
THESE PRACTICES SHALL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCOEDANCE. WITH INDMIDUAL DECLARATIONS OF
COVENANTS.

48, MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNIT (M.LH.U.) TABULATION:
a. MLH.U. REQUIRED = {3 LOTS X 10%) = 0.3 MLH.U. :
b. MLH.U.PROPOSED = DEVELOPER WILL PURSUE ALTERNATVE COMPLIANCE BY PAYING A FEE~IN-LIEU TO THE HOWARD
* COUNTY HOUSING DEPARTMENT FOR THE UNITS REQUIRED BY THE DEVELOPMENT.
c. AN EXECUTED M.IH.U. AGREEMENT WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING DEPARTMENT WILLBE COMPLETED PRIOR To RECORD PLAT
49. WAIVER PETITION, WP~ 14~146, WAS APPROVED ON JUNE 16, 2014 TO WAVE SECTION 16.120(B)(6)(VI(C) TO PERMIT
PIPESTEMS TO BE CREATED ON BOTH SIDES OF A FRONTAGE LOT IN THE SAME SUBOMSION. APPROVAL i5 SUBJECT TO THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. COMPLIANCE WITH ALL SRC AGENCY COMMENTS GENERATED WITH THE REVIEW OF THE FINAL ‘PLAN, F-14-079.
2. THE APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE A LANDSCAPING BUFFER ALONG THE ENTIRE USE~IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY BETWEEN THE
DRIVEWAY AND THE ADJOINING TURLEY'S MEADOW SUBDMISION, LOTS 1 & 4, WITH A SINGLE ROW OF THUJA PLICATA
(GIANT ARBORVITAE "GREEN GIANT') TREES, OR AN EQUIVALENT SPECIES, AT A SPACING OF 15-20 FEET ON CENTER.
THE PROPOSED USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY MUST MAINTAIN AT LEAST A 10 FOOT DISTANCE FROM THE PROJECT
BOUNDARY, AT ALL POINTS, TO ENSURE ADEQUATE ROOM FOR THE LANDSCAPING BUFFER., THE LANDSCAPING TREES
SHALL BE SHOWN AS PART OF THE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR F-14-079 AND SHALL BE BONDED WITH THE
LANDSCAPING OBLIGATION.
50. bACKGROUND INFORMATION: S
TAX MAP NO. 31
PARCEL NO. 739
ZONING R-20
ELECTION DISTRICT: FIRST
GROSS AREA OF TRACT = 1.546 AC.:
NUMBER OF BUILDABLE LOTS: 3
NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS: 0
NUMBER OF MON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCELS: 0
NUMBER OF BUILDABLE BULK PARCELS: 0
NUMBER OF NON~BUILDABLE PARCELS: O
AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS: 1.546 AC:
AREA OF OPEN SPACE LOTS: 0.00 AC.
. AREA OF NON-BUILDABLE BULX PARCELS: 0.00 AC.
AREA OF BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL: 0.00 AC.
AREA OF NON-BUILDABLE PARCEL: 0.00 AC.
AREA OF ROADWAY TO BE DEDICATED: 0.00 AC.
AREA OF FLOODPLAIN = 0.00 AC.
AREA OF 25% OR GREATER SLOPES = 0.00 AC.
NET AREA OF TRACT = 1.546 AC.:

o

CONSIL

-

PUAPORIT IO TR A0 T

TITLE SHEET

TURLEY’'S OVERLOOK
LOTS 1 THRU 3

ZONED R—-20 TAX MAP NO.: 0031 GRID NO.: 0016
PARCEL NO.: 739
FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: AS SHOWN DATE: AUGUST, 2014

SHEET 1 OF 4 F"‘ 14__079
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NOTIFY *MISS UTILITY® AT LEAST 48 HOURS BEFORE BEGINNING ANY WORK AT 1-800-257-7777. NOTIFY THE HOWARD COUNTY

INSTALL SILT FENCE & SUPER-SILT FENCE. (2 DAYS)

BASE PAVE DRIVEWAY AND INSTALL GRASS SWALE WITH TIMBER CHECK DAMS ALONG COMMON DRIVEWAY. (1 WEEK)

INSTALL MICRO-BIORETENTION AND INFILTRATION BERMS AS EACH LOT'S CONSTRUCTION 15 COMPLETE. {! WEEK PER LOT)

ALL FINAL GRADES AND STABILIZATION SHOULD BE COMPLETED BEFORE ANY REMOVAL OF CONTROLS. WHEN -ALL CONTRIBUTING
AREAS TO THE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES HAVE BEEN STABIUZED AND WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR, THE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES MAY B8E REMOVED AND THE REMAINING AREAS BROUGHT TO FINAL GRADE,

NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY OFFICE OF INSPECTIONS AND PERMITS FOR FINAL INSPECTION OF THE COMPLETED PROJECT ALONG

NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT AND PROVIDE NECESSARY MAINTENANCE EACH RAINFALL AND ON A DAILY BASIS.
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1. OBTAIN A GRADING PERMIT. {2 WEEBKS)
2. ;
OFFICE OF CONSTRUCTION/ INSPECTION AT 4103131330 AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING WORK.
3. INSTALL THE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE,
4. ROUGH GRADE SITE. (1 DAY) .
5, INSTALL CULVERT AND ASSOCIATED RIPRAP & SUPER SILT FENCE UNDER COMMON DRIVEWAY. (1 DAY)
6.
7. CONSTRUCT HOUSES. (6 MONTHS)
2,
9.
STABILIZE ALL AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES. (3 DAYS)
10.
WITH SUBMISSION OF ANY REQUIRED “AS—-BUILT" PLANS. (1 WEEK)
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FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.
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Chief, Division Of Land Development @ Date
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Chief, Development Engineering Division Date

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

[ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE OOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY
ME AND THAT 1 AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO., 30386, EXPIRATION DATE: 1/12/16.
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~ OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
FOR PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED
INFILTRATION BERM, (M-4)

FILTER FABRIC
: £ PVC PIPE UNDERDRAN

COLLECTION SYSTEM @ 0% {10
BE PERFORATED WITHIN AREA
OF THE MICRO-BIORETENTION
AND WRAPPED WIH 1/4 MESH
L~ {4x4) 02 SMALLER GALVANIZED
HARDWARE CLOTH
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SECTION B-8
B
+MIXED & PVC PIPE = 6 PERFORATED
UNDERDRAN COLLECTION PVC OBSERVATION PIPE
CUT-LEAF CONEFLOWER (1.5° 5P.) SYSTEM © 0.5% MN W/CAP
BEEBALM (15' SP.)
JOE~PYE-WEED (3' 5P.) X0 poRan
SILKY DOGNOOD
* SEE PLANT MATERIAL CHARTS
FOR QUANTITIES AND SPACNG |
PLANT MATERIAL MUST COVER I : |
AT LEAST 50% OF THE SURFACE : A A
AREA OF THE MICRO-BIORETENTION
B-———-I NOTE: AT QUTFALLS OF ROOFLEADERS INTO

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
FOR PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED
OPEN CHANNEL SYSTEMS -
GRASS SWALES, (M-8)

1. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE BERM REGULARLY TO ENSURE

2. SIGNS OF CONCENTRATED FLOW AND OTHER SURFACE EROSION
SHOULD BE REPAIRED TO PROMOTE SHEET FLOW.

3. THE OWNER SHALL ENSURE A DENSE MAT OF VEGETATION IS

THAT PONDING WATER DOES NOT CREATE NUISANCE CONDITIONS.

PRESENT AT ALL TIMES. BERMS SHOULD BE PLANTED WITH MEADOW
VEGETATION AND SHRUBS. TURF GRASS MAY BE USED ON BERMS
THAT ARE TO BE MOWN. VEGETATION SHOULD BE REPLACED AS

1. THE OPEN CHANNEL SYSTEM SHALL BE INSPECTED ANNUALLY AND AFTER MAIOR STORMS.
INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED DURING WET WEATHER TO OETERMINE IF THE -FACILIY
15 FUNCTIONING PROPERLY, '

THE OPEN CHANNEL SHALL BE MOWED A MINIHUM OF AS NEEDED DURING THE GROWING
SEASON TO MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM GRASS HEIGHT OF LESS THAN 6 [NCHES.

DEBRIS AND UTTER SHALL BE REMOVED OURMNG REGULAR MOWING OPERATIONS AND AS
NEEDED.

VISIBLE SIGNS OF EROSION IN THE OPEN CHANNEL OYSTEM SHALL BE REPAIRED AS
SO0N AS IT 15 NOTICED. -
ﬁEHOVESE.TmTHE OPEN CHANNEL SYSTEM WHEN IT EXCEEDS 25K OF THE ORIGNAL

- JEC I

BIORETENTION, ADD A MINDUM OF 3'x3'
LIPRAP TO DISPERSE. RUNOFF. =

PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6)

A THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN THE PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH LAYER AND SOL LAYER
ANNUALLY, MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND 50D 16 UMTED TO CORRECTING AREAS OF
EROSION OR WASH OUT. ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN THE SPRING
PLANT MATERIAL SHAIL BF CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT INFESTATION. AND
MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL AND PRUNING. ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT
PLANT MATERIAL 15 LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN
MANUAL VOLUME 1, TABLE A4.1 AND 2.

B. THE OWNER SHALL PERFORM A PLANT IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FALL OF EACH
YEAR. DURING THE INSPECTION, THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE DEAD AND DISEASED
VEGETATION CONSIDERED DEYOND TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT MATERIAL WITH
ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL, TREAT DISEASED TREES AND SHRUBS AND
REPLACE ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.

C. THE OWNER SHALL INGPECT THE MULCH EACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL PE
REPLACED EVERY TWO TO THREL YEARS. THE PREVIOUS MULCH: LAYER SHALL BE
REMOVED BEFORE THE NEW LAYER 15 APPUED. 2 P

D. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A MINIMUM

P Norwa DA = 3951 SQ.F
Spruces 1 )
1
N2 INFILTRATION BERM

IS (M-41< 29 1

dir-entrained; reinforcing fo
meet ASTM-615-60

NEEOED. INSPECT CHECK DAMS TWICE A YEAR FOR STRUCTURAL INTEGRRTY, RESTORE CHECX OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM.
DAMS TO ORIGINAL CONDITION AS APPLICABLE.
\ ‘ Table B.4. Materials Specifications for Micro—Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiliration
4 * ?
DE.DICAT\E,D 'I%PEQNOV?:QSECOU\F{TY MO ) Material . Specification _ Size Notes
- PARCEL 733 LOT 11, ' - Plantings see Appendix A; Table A4 n/a plantings are site~specific
‘ 'DEPARTMENT OF /f/ Planting soil joamy sand 60-65% USDA soif types lodmy sand or sandy loam; clay content <5%
\ '\ RECREATION AND PARKE .~ [2' to 4' deepl compos 35-40% e
\\ Ex. 24" l'\ ‘f’ ' ( / sandy loam 30%
b codrse sand 30%
¥y \Mulberry \ ' \\ EDW compost 40%
# ; \ \ \
1 Organic Content Min. 10% by dry weight
MICcRO ! \\ TAX 2 (5™ 0 2974
BIO-RETENTION 2 | \ \ Mulch shredded hardwood — aged & months, minimum
DA = 2'6\46 SQFft. | \ Pea gravel diaphragm ped gravel: ASTM-D-448 No. 8 or No. 9
\ i ‘\ i ' {1728 to 3r/2r)
Lgﬂﬁmo“‘ ! \ Curfain drai a al : wished ne: 2 to 5
MICRO B0 ; urtdin drain ornamental sfone: washe stone: 1
{1-6) p . cobbles .
115 S?ﬂ ," \\\ Geotexjile n/a ) PE Type 1 nonwoven
Ex. 12 , .
Gravel {underdrains and AASHTO M~43 No. 57 No.
Nofwa ,' \ infiltration berms) y re %;e ©
Spiuc ' N (3:3'91 ; 3/4)
1 NG 0
1 ! ’LQ‘ \
/! \ _ Underdrain pipin F 758, Type PS 29 or 4 to & rigid schedule Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/¢° pert. @ 6 on cenfer,
\ 9
EX,"20' PUBLIC SEWE’\Z & AASHTO M-27¢ 40 PVC or SDR3S 4 holes per row; minimum of 3 of gravel over pipes;
uﬂimr EASEMENT \ \ not necessary undernedth pipes. Perforated pipe shall
VAT #22754 \ INFILTRATIO | be wrapped with 1/4 inch gaivanized hardware cloth
- BERM (M-4
Y- Ex. 4-12" ¢
Poured in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No. 3; f = 3500 n.a on-site testing of poured—in—place concrefe required:
required) psi af 28 days, normal weight, 28 day strength and slump test; all concrete design

{cast~in~place or pre~casf) not using previously approved
Sfate or local standards requires design drawings sealed
and approved by a professional spructural engineer
licensed in the State of Maryland — desian fo include -
meeting ACl Code 350.R/89; verticai load?ng {H-10 or
H~207; allowable horizontal loading (based on soil
presaures); and analysis of pofential cracking

Sand AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C-233 0.02' 1o 0.04

Sand substijufions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO)
#10 are not accepfable. No caicium carbondted or dolomitic
sand substifutions are accepiable. No “rock dust” can be
used for sand.

S ~ 55 5 2

& MICRO-BIORETENTION 2 %%M%ﬁ EE@QANACLEMENT SUMMARY

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICE CHART

AREA 1D ADDRESS

SWM TREATMENT PROVIDED

LoT | 7502 LEAFY TREE LANE

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DETAILS
| AND NOTES

TURLEY'S OVERLOOK
LOTS 1 THRU 3

GRASS SWALE (M-8} & ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION

(N-1) WITH INFILTRATION BERM (M-4) ZONED R-20 TAX MAP NO.: 0031 GRrID ;NO.: 0016

PATAPSCO BUILDERS, LLC
7013 MEANDERING STREAM WAY
FULTON, MARYLAND 20759-2303

240-375-1052

ALFRED P. TURLEY &
SUSAN M. TURLEY
2018 127th TERRACE. E.
PARRISH, FLORIDA 34219
941-776-8615

LoT 2 7506 LEAFY TREE LANE

MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-85}, GRASS SWALE (M-8), & ROOFTOP

PARCEL NO.: 739

DISCONNECTION (N-1) WITH INFITRATION BERM (M~4)

LOT 5 7510 LEAFY TREE LANE

HICRO-BIORETENTION (M~6), GRASS SWALE (M-8), & ROOFTOP
DISCONNECTION {N-1} WHITH INFILTRATION BERM (M-4)

FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: A5 SHOWN DATE: AUGUST, 2014

SHEET 3 OF 4 F‘:j 14_079




H: \MARSHALEE WOOQDS\DWG\RECORD PLAT LOTS 1-2.DWG

/PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES

NOTE

CARE SHALL BE TAKEN WHEN DIGGING PLANTING FIELDS NOT TO CHOP
THROUGH LARGER EXISTING RCOTS FROM EXISTING MATURE TREES. F

THERE SHALL BE NO CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTRUCTION OR

SOILS CLASSIFICATION

OFF—SITE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS

TOTAL FASEMENT AVAILABLE FOR PLANTING: 8.87 ACRES+

MASHID TRINGA

SITE_PREPARATION AND SOILS SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
PROTE ALED ROOTS GREATER THAN 1/2 INCH ARE ENCOUNTERED PLEASE TRY TO DIG DISTURBANCE OF VEGETATION IN THE FOREST CONSERVATION ‘ : : -
" wguz%ns?ns&m FLAN FOR LOCATIONS. > A FIRST OROER OF AROUND THEM AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE TO MINIMIZE IMPACT 7O EASEMENTS EXCEPT AS PERMITTED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY BaA BALE SILT LOAM, O TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES (D) PROJECT msggfggEmp REMMA%AEAS SEMENTIRINAL PLAN #
2. DISTURBANCE OF SOILS SHOULD BE LIMITED TO THE PLANTING FIELD EXISTING TREES. THEY WERE HERE FIRST. FOREST CONSERVATION PROGRAM. : ARE -
FOR EACH PLANT. AS SHOWN ON THE DETAIL VIEW, A PLANTING CONTAINER GROWN STOCK SHOULD BE REMOVED FROM THE CONTAINER AND ChB CHILLUM~RUSSETT LOAMS, 2 T0 5 PERCENT SLOPES (B)
FIELD OF RADIUS = 5 X DIAMETER OF THE ROOT BALL OR CONTAINER ROOTS GENTLY LOOSENED FROM THE SOIL. IF THE ROOTS ENCIRCLE GgA GLENELG LOAM, O TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES (8) NORDAU PROPERTY | 0.77 ACRESH 8.10 ACRESE F-12-047
{S RECOMMENDED THE ROOT BALL, SUBSTITUTION IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED. THERE SHALL BE NO CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTRUCTION, SOIL )
3. SOIL MIX FOR ALL PLANTS EXCEPT ERICACEOUS MATERIAL: SOIL MIX J-SHAPED OR KINKED ROOT SYSTEMS SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED. ROOTS COMPACTION, OR EXCAVATICN, INTRODUCTION OF TOXIC CHEMICALS . GgB GLENELG LOAM, 3 TG 8 PERCENT SLOPES (B) TURLEY'S MEADOW 1.36 ACRESE 6.74 ACRESE F-13-084
" SHALL CONSIST OF EXISTING NATIVE TOPSOIL MIXTURE AT EACH sMSE_ Pé%%'?EE &R&g ON SMTE, DUE TO THE INCREASED CHANCES OF OR OTHER DISTURBANCES DETRIMENTAL TO THE LIVE SPECIMEN ‘ . - :
LANTI NTRACTOR SHALL . TREES OR CRITICAL ROOT ZONES FOR THESE TREES EXCEPT AS - e
THONOUGHLY INCORPORATE 25% B NOLUME OF COMPOSTED. SLUDGE. FOR BALL AND BURLAP STOCK, PLACE TREE IN PREPARED PLANTING PERMITTED BY THE HOWARD ‘COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION ey BETHEL MINISTRIES, INC] 0.81° ACRESE: 5.93 ACRESE SOP-14-042
4. SOIL MIX FOR ERICACEOUS MATERIAL: SOIL MIX SHALL CONSIST OF FIELD AND REMOVE WIRE AND/OR STRING FROM ROOT BALL, THEN PEEL PROGRAM v R ica,
EXISTING NATIVE TOPSOIL MIXTURE AT EACH PLANTING FIELD BACK BURLAP TO BASE OF ROOT BALL AND COVER ENTIRE ROOT BALL . 'Q.Sﬁ:’q-*-g = IMONTGOMERY CRUSSING; 1.08 ACRESE: 4.85 ACRESE F14-029"
LOCATION INTO WHICH THE CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY WITH TOPSOIL MIXTURE INDICATED ABQVE AND WATER GENEROUSLY. o Flin 7 S PHASE 2 - i
INCORPORATE 25% BY VOLUME PEAT MOSS. FOR TREES PLANTED IN THE AFFORESTATION AREA, CONTRACTOR SHALL R ‘?f!ef"'".a 'gé;-‘\i?;,- — "
5. ALL MIXING IN 3 AND 4 SHALL BE UMITED TO CONTAINER GROWN OR EVENLY DISPERSE SPECIES IN GROUPS OF TWO (2g TO FVE (5), PER v LAE gnn N / TURLEY'S OVERLOOK 0.52 ACRES+ 4.33 ACRES* F=14-079
BALL AND BURLAP STOCK ONLY AND CONFINED TO THE PLANTING FIELD SPECIES, OVER THE ENTIRE DESIGNATED AREA TO BE PLANTED WHILE v ig '?r'i';\r:cq-
MAINTAINING AN AVERAGE RANDOM SPACING OF INDIVIDUAL TREES AT <
AND IMMEDIATE ADJACENT SOIL SURFACE AREA AND SHEAéR.}. BE DONE MANTAINING AN JVERACE RANDOM SPACING. \
TEAM . M f N
TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DESIGN OR ENGIN AVOID PLANTING IN A STRAIGHT GRID PATTERN. TREES SHALL BE :
PLANT _STORAGE_AND INSPECTION PLANTED ON AN AVERAGE SPACING AS INDICATED .ON PLANT USTS TO \ / e
CONT, ROWN LANTL occy OBE\T#_N QL#r?r%g N‘rﬁgszL @P EED v?ETm G AS MUCH AS ONCE A WEEK b e '
. . NEWLY MAY N ATERIN ’ LA e
! &%ﬁm 2 #ﬁ%{%iﬂgﬁ 5‘5,%,%‘;" T%Torﬁfc_ gﬂg_ NG SHOULD R FOR THE ENTIRE GROWING SEASON, DUE TO THE VERY DEEP, WELL \ , o ?;.,’vcﬁ"g{;y .
2. FOR BALL AND BURLAP NURSERY STOCK, PLANTING SHOULD OCCUR WITHIN DRAINED NATURE OF THE NATIVE SOILS FOUND ON THIS SITE COMBINED g S AL S - )
; WITH THE LOOSENESS OF THE BACKFILLED AREA WITHIN THE PLANTING FIELD. \ FOoR TR TH LIS
THREE DAYS AFTER DELIVERY TO THE SITE. T T I A
3. PLANTING STOCK SHOULD BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO PLANTING. PLANTS THE NEXT TWO YEARS MAY REQUIRE WATERING ONLY A FEW TIMES A YEAR \ SR, LR
NOT CONFORMING TO STANDARD NURSERYMAN SPECIFICATIONS FOR DuRING %MgETRERAﬁg IS’RY "3"3,‘;’3;, G@ ALYMR:%&% ;ﬁ'ﬁssﬁ'&?;%a Gs, Loy ,
LY N A EVER : or
ggg{,j Ls’;o%;g. g}sgoa, R(?OTS. TRUNK WOUNDS, INSECTS AND DISEASE PRI AL A g ey 5,
4. UNTIL PLANTED, ALL PLANT STOCK SHALL BE KEPT IN A SHADED, COOL, \
AND MOISTENED ENVIRONMENT. : _  EERTILIZING . \
PLANT INSTALLATION — " 1. DO NOT FERTILIZE NEWLY PLANTED TREES WITHIN THE FIRST GROWING ’ '
1. THE PLANTING FIELD SHOULD BE PREPARED AS SPECIFIED (SEE : g%s\.?;'f, ‘WH" ’FC'H' BIHL{E\”‘ROOMTS °§g:g°$°sgé;fo%“25&xg’;%%ﬁ°w !
S ST TOCAD LS SO I, o s SiSE 10 e ATy S P : / o
RAKE SOILS EVENLY OVER THE PLANTING FIELD AND COVER WITH AT G D B e TO “"_E SOIL WITHOUT TESTING T AIRST AN / ' I
Mmmagczﬂﬁgugg a'!"‘!-lljég; WATER, GENEROUSLY, TO SETTLE SOIL 3. g:‘RAND Fgg:ﬁnggoﬁ s 'nggc'fo thlnzuﬂ%% omcupgmméazEga ARE o + ! u’gep?h
X EFER| SYNTH FERTIL 3 . WEED e 3 ! EY
2. PLANTING FIELD DIAMETERS SHOULD BE REDUCED OR PLANTING FIELD BASED PRODUCTS ARE AVAILABLE COMMERCIALLY AND ARE N 530,250 ——— O / Lo, | " P
MOVED 1F IT APPEARS THAT EXCESSIVE EXISTING ROOT DAMAGE MAY RECOMMENDED. THEY HAVE THE ABILITY TO SUPPLY NUTRIENTS TO ™ & e
OCCUR DURING DIGGING OPERATION NEAR EXISTING FOREST. THE PLANT AS NEEDED WHILE MINIMIZING THE RISK OF EXCESS - + ‘“5?\%;3. ) .
NUTRIENTS ENTERING THE FOREST SYSTEM AND WATER SUPPLY. @ . &USSA_? oL Mok,
. 3 e : { R p\)é\’,- 30 o578
MAINTENANCE. SCHEDULE ; M N ! — ?cpig%;iﬁ?f
1. 35?.3’31' MAINTENANCE DURING THE GROWING SEASON, FOR A THREE YEAR . l oy
. i
ASSESS TREE MORTALITY OF PLANTING STOCK, REMOVE AND REPLACE ANY
DEAD OR DISEASED PLANTINGS. \ _ i
3. VOLUNTEER SEEDING OF NATIVE, LOCAL AND ENDEMIC VEGETATION IS TO o | ~~.
BE EXPECTED. DO NOT DISCOURAGE THIS EFFORT UNLESS IT IS o ~~ 3
NEGATIVELY EFFECTING THE PLANTED STOCK. e 378,15
4. REMOVE THROUGH MANUAL MEANS (GRUBBING, PULLING, CUTTING)
AGGRESSIVE, NOXIOUS, INVASIVE SPECIES AND ALL HERBACEOUS
" VEGETATION WITHIN A 3~FOOT RADIUS SURROUNDING THE PLANTED
Min 11 WOODY NURSERY STOCK. -
5. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF MAN-MADE TRASH, INCLUDING TEMS CONTAINED
WITHIN ENTIRE PLANFING AREA. DO NOT REMOVE DOWN AND DEAD ,
MATERIAL NATURALLY OCCURRING OR ACCUMULATING, UNLESS T IS 367
SMOTHERING PLANTING STOCK. S
6. A 75 PERCENT SURVIVAL OF PLANTED STOCK MUST BE ACHIEVED AT THE Se &
END OF THE 24 MONTH MANAGEMENT PERIOD. IF NOT, ADDITIONAL N30 2
PLANTINGS MAY BE REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE THIS GOAL. . <90
FOREST s V ' -
CONSERVATION AREA 1. ALL FOREST CONSERVATION ACTMVITIES SHALL BY DONE UNDER THE o
. DIRECT SUPERVISION OF SOMEONE FROM THE DESICN TEAM OR OTHER e
"QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL” AS DETERMINED BY THE REQUIREMENTS OF g /
COMAR 08.12.06.01 AND THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL '
RE F ORESTATION RESOURCES, PUBLIC LANDS AND FORESTRY DMISION.
Ao
y.f T ,;-' + + + + + + - /
oy T M+ + + + 0+ -
Min 15" e 8% ; "{OME'OLQ By + + + + T !
PROJECT W + ‘pWE'R"' + + + ‘ - !
+.84++++++++
+ + o+ SSOCIA+ 7
il Srcﬁ, RN QOA/.+ /
TREES FOR YOUR
FUTURE
SIGNAGE DETAILS 5 B
. %
_ NOT TO SCALE
m_
<3
©O
>
[+
[+
o
N 529,500 Wt + F 4+ o+ +
+ + + + + +p
T —— .+ + O+
REFORESTATION PLANT LIST
ALTERNATIVE 1 SHADE MOIST. WET. MINOC. SIZE & ' :
QTY. SPECIES TOL. REGIME STATUS SPACING REMARKS FOREST CONVSEERRS‘{&PTO WRK$FET '
30 Acer rubrum VI D-W  FAC 15 CONT/B & B :
Red Maple B NET TRACT AREA: |
10 Lindera benzoin T M FACW- 15 CONT/B & B A. Total tract area - =1.55
Spicebush ' , 3=5" HEIGHT 8. Area within 100 year fI00dpIOIN wuvceievincesesecssenssassesesessensresoenes =0.00
30 Quercus Rubra 1 M-W  FAC 18" CONT/B & B C. Area to remain in agricultural production. =0.00
Red Oak . ¥ CAUPER D. NOt HrACE Gre0u...uirrirersssssisarssssasrsnssssnsssssssssssnassssssssssnsssnsssasssnenes =1.55
14 Liriodendron tulipifera MT DM FAC 15 CONT/B & B
Tuliptree P _ i* CALIPER LAND USE CATEGORY: _
15 gf:csf gg‘;"ﬁ“ T M-W FAC .15 f.?%‘l;{_’apé‘éa {from table 3.2.1, page 40, _Manuat) l_[n!:;ut the]number ”tI" under .
15 Prunus sorgentii | M FAQU 15 CONT/B &8 the appropricte land ‘usezoning, -and fimit to only one entry. GRAPHIC SCALE
Sargent Cherry : : 1" CAUPER ARA° MDR IDA  HDR MPD CIA 50 25 50 100 200
v ‘ AR AL e ——
104 TREES, 10° BUSHES L DR s
mm_z E. Afforestation Threshofd....’................". ............................. 15% x D =0.23
SHADE MOIST. WET. MIN.OC. SIZE & F. Conservation Threshold.......ivirminicininsiirssmsssssisisne 20% x D =0.31
QTY. SPECIES TOL. REGIME STATUS SPACING REMARKS . o
50  Acer rubrum v D-W  FAC 11" SEEDLING/WHIP EXISTING FOREST COVER:
Rod aple TN e SELTER G. Existing forest (excluding floodplain) 0.26
- ' SEED! . Existing forest cover (excluding {10371 3 TN § }
20 !éri‘izrb%;-,mzom T M FACW 1 WM !fgég{m‘;m H. Areg of forest obove afforestaion threshold .ovvvcivciivreniiins =0.00 LEGEN.D
50  Quercus Rubra ' M—W FAC 11" SEEDLING/WHIP {. Area of forest above conservation threshold ......cccieviiiiiimerrsmsinin =0.00
Red Oak WTH TREE SHELTER BREAK EVEN POINT: 7
22  Liriodendron tulipifera MT  D-M  FAC 1 SEEDUNG/WHIP ///// EXISTING SEPTIC EASEMENT
Tuliptree WTH TREE SHELTER J. Fores; retention above threshold with no mitigation.....cccvrivnreens =0,00 i
30  Nysso sylvatica T MW FAC 11’ SEEDUNG/WHIP K. Clearing permitted without mitigation............. aresnrresnsaes s asananaass =0.00 i
% gzz‘;sG::“menﬁ, : R L‘ﬁﬁf“ " PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING: W FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT (REFORESTATION) <
' SEED ‘ : THAT SATISFY OTHER SUBDIVISION FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION.
Sargent Cherry WTH TREE SHELTER L. Total area of forest to be cleared......cccveinenes . .=g.%g '
JOTAL M. Total area of forest to be retoined.....cvimnim. =0, . ‘
182 WHIPS WITH TREE SHELTERS, 20 BUSHES + F EXISTING FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT (REFORESTATION) F—01—11 AVAILABLE.
PLANTING REQUIREMENTS: T T - FOREST CONSERVATION IN ACCORDANCE WATH
N. Reforestation for clearing above conservation threshold.............. =0.00 : SECTION 16.1202 OF THE FOREST
P. Reforestation for clearing below conservation threshold........c..... 0,52 L 4+ 4+ ' CONSERVATION MANUAL SHALL BE PROVIDED
OWNER Q. Credit for retention above conservation threshold......c.rimien. =0.00 + + 4 PROPOSED FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT FOR TURLEY'S OVERLOOK BY PLACEMENT ?_F 0'$§EA$3§S 3; giggs%sg
————— R. Total reforestation required.............. verhmresenessnimeareinas = : AFFORESTATION FOR LE 1.OOK,
COLUMBIA~HOWARD PROPERTIES, LLC _ls_ ;o:a:'af;ores:a:.ion re%uinfafd ...... P id=% %02 INTO AN OFF—SITE EASEMENT ON PROPERTY
. 10101 reforesiation dand Artorestalion réqUIred.......ccrcccirrrirrsssnsrernss™ -
A e ESQURE. COURT DU T oI - : ¥ A DENOTES FOREST CONSERVATION SIGNAGE o P e O TAX
ELKRIDGE, MD 21075 : IMAP NO. 14 AND IDENTIFIED AS PARCEL 221,
(443) 398-1286 ISITUATED ON THE WEST SIDE OF HOBBS ROAD,
- THE ROSEBAR FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT HAS BEEN SHOWN ON SHEET 18 OF
SDP—-97~115/NEW COLONY VILLAGE. DPZ HAS
DETERMINED THAT A RED—LINE REMISION
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING SHALL BE MADE TO SDP-97-115 TO SHOW
0.52 ACRES OF AFFORESTATION DEDUCTED
FROM THE TOTAL FC EASEMENT LOCATED ON
g .28 /// . ROSEBAR,  FINANCIAL SURETY FOR
A, ﬁ.,,[., REFORESTATION WAS PROVIDED UNDER
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION /2' DATE  |F-99-01§-A. )
MD DNR QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL
2 g-22-1y , ’ ;
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT - (ﬁ%} DATE g / 5 / /%
e

VICINITY MAP
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TREE PLANTING DETAIL '\

" CONTAINER GROWN

TAX MAP : 14, PARCEL: 221, BLOCK: 23
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TAX MAP 31 GRID 16

FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
OFFSITE FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN

TURLEY'S OVERLOCGK, LOTS 1 THRU 3

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT GRANTED FROM ROSEBAR PROPERTY, PRESERVATION PARCEL "N
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